IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ALASKA

ORDER NO. 116

Amending Rule 29, Rules of Administration

IT IS ORDERED:

The Rules Governing the Administration of All Courts are amended to read as follows:

Rule 29 (a), Rules Governing the Administration of

All Courts.

(1) First Judicial District: regular sessions shall be held at Juneau, Ketchikan and Sitka.

(3) Third Judicial District: regular sessions shall be held at Anchorage, Kenai and Kodiak.

EFFECTIVE DATE: December 17, 1970

/s/ George F. Boney Chief Justice

/s/ John H. Dimonā Associate Justice

/s/ Jay A. Rabinowitz Associate Justice

/s/ Roger G. Connor Associate Justice

/s/ Robert C. Erwin Associate Justice

DISTRIBUTION

S/C Justs Sup/Ct Jdgs Mags Dist Jdgs Clks/Ct All Members ABA Law Librarian Probate Masters Adm Dir Gov Sec/State Dept/Law